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REVISIONS

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT
MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
1898 S.F. /300 x 50% = 3.1 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED
- T . - 28.1 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

i S SOFFIT VENT

1898 S.F. /300 x 50% = 3.1 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
103.3 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

?lé BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 14" =1-0"

' WINDDAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
e — “‘xx PE No33915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
— e ~ 32056,386-754-5419

S, DIMENSIONS:
| —EE T E — e — —— __“—K:l i i T Stated limensions supercede scaled

dimensons. Refer all questions to
—— Mark Csosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do notroceed without clarification.

COPYHGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Dsosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its cormmon law copyrights and property right in
these iistruments of service. This document is
not to k2 reproduced, altered or copied in any
form omanner without first the express written
permision and consent of Mark Disosway.
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CERTINICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examired this plan, and that the applicable
portion of the plan, relating to wind engineering
—_——-—d——-— complywith section R301.2.1, florida building

- = g e code rsidential 2004, to the best of my
knowleige.

LIMITAION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location.
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

& 52'-0" p
R30 INJLATION L 3-8 114" " 70" S 6-6" : 6-6" . 114" 3 5-8" )
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i 1 t l| 7 11 1 il | 1t W il ] —p 11— - I T —— Ly
EGRESS EGRESS L EGRESS
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FROMAE ANCHOR TABLE 5
PER TISS UPLIFT LOADS | | % &
b
\ (\ (\ f\ ﬂ ﬂ (\ (\ ! (\ (\ (\ ' \ i | 18-8" | | 200"
AENCMEOLATTATRLMIOTO e —T ' | .
Q 3 =
@ : YAVAVAVAVAVAR SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS I MASSTER BEDROOM | GREAT ROOM 2 g SEDREDM
@ Y : i~
TRAY CEILING -
f“*)\ % | | VAULTED CEILING
e g | . el as CR e S el I e :
. = | - | &
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= NO. [ il WINDLCAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
C’_’:‘) ‘B‘;  CONNECT P e ; : e = PE No.5915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
\-:;‘7"{.‘“/ b : ﬁ % E E ;EP : _3 Ecl: 32056, 36-754-5419
o \// i 3‘{8 i k= REF. DIMENSONS:
‘|R__:Z./ bl _ﬁ_ b T I Stated dnensions supercede scaled
/I =) |' dimensias. Refer all questions to
\;:“) A/C EGRESS Mark Diosway, P.E. for resalution.
G ,; ) COND Do not poceed without clarification.
— e = = T = Tl p
= 2 CAR GARAGE ENTRY ¥ P - COPYRBHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
=X ™ D I N I N G slalh Mark Diosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
— h) ) AUNIINAS H.B its commn law copyrights and property right in
=) o ¥ R I I i these insruments of service. This document is
> 4* CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB a; & + = not to bereproduced, altered or copied in any
(f") o~ = form or ranner without first the express written
1/2° GWB -D ii. I % o permissin and consent of Mark Disosway.
0 IS o CERTIFCATION: | hereby certify that | have
6:— examinel this plan, and that the applicable
= p It T = portions if the plan, relating to wind engineering
WOOD BASE - . S ) comply vith section R301.2.1, florida building
£ Y i e P 6'-0" x 4'-0' code resdential 2004, to the best of my
(_,:.,} r el e R Al i e e | o knowlede.
) 2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE | | i LIMITATON: This design is valid for one
R__,i> building,at specified location.
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= /; E
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% i E Construction
! = _~———POURED CONCRETE
1 STRIP FOOTING
: SEE ENGINEERING FLOOR PLAN Spec House
FOR SIZE AND aral . n— 4t ~ by
: REINFORCEMENT SUALE: djgt=ili AREA SUMMARY QWi
o T ® ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BEE g'0* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Lot59 Crosswinds S/D
Garage fire separations shall comply witljy, ¢ following: LIVI NG AREA 1 443 S . F
1. The private garage shall be separatece from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means of a ADDRESS:
minimum Y-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum boag a4 applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms GARAG E AR EA 436 S . F . Lot 59 Crosswinds S/D
shall be separated from all habitable ro0kms ahove by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or ! ‘Lross _
equivalent. Door openings between a priyriyate garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either PORCH AREA 19 ST Columbia County, Florida
L DESIGN WALL SECION gggfs “:200% iﬁ;ﬂf:ﬂ o iﬂ;}dsﬂgmh;':‘ﬂggg";b\;b core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or
TYP [CA sleeping purposes shall not be permittedadat Gpenkigson B piNele Ueds rofl Mt Hottiiegd for TOT AL ARE A 1898 S F Mark DlSOSWﬂy P.E.
N ON STRUCTU RAL DATA 2. Ducts in a private garage and ductS p, penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling i ; P.O. Box 868
- - unit frg:?;;: iﬁ?c:atﬁ: ;';raggh: constructeceq of 3 minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have Lal C: - Florid
no opi ;
SCALE: 1"=1-0" 3. A separation is not required between i, 4 Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is entirely e Ity’ orida 32056
open on two or more sides and there are ¢ ot gnclosed areas above. Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
March 15, 2007
DRAVN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway
FINAS DATE:
01 /dar /07
JOB NUMBER:
702262
DRAWING NUMBER
OF 6 SHEETS

ir "



REVSIONS

ARCITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES ELECTRICAL LEGEND
E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.,
CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
E .2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. QP E,gfgLE PCABITY
2X4 FLUORESCENT
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTURE
E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
%  BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND 0O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. EATH EXAUSTEAN
Ok WITH LIGHT
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE ® BATH EXAUST FAN
ELb DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
=Y DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE _¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
i) DUPLEX OUTLET
ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
E -6 DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. db SOCGHTLES
e GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
£ 27 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) o SMOKE DETECTOR
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
, : $ WALL SWITCH
1
A : :% o ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI ¢, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
! o (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) WINDLOAD INGINEER: Mark Disosway,
%; — | $, 4 WAY WALL SWITCH PE No.53915POB 868, Lake City, FL
] 32058, 386-74-5419
( ) @ 4l ©: (©) E -Q ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE ) WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET DIMENSIONS
=, % : & FLOOD ELEVATION WErGEL Stated dimen}nns supercede scaled
o — P @ ® ( AV PHONE JACK dimensions. Fefer all questions to
wolan]) \/ \/ . A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION TELEVISION JACK ik Disomiry. &, ot raeution,
ELEC, ETER [[ | & SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE o D Bt prosaty Wbt clesicatiorn,
CURRENT ! LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC COPYRIGHT; AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
PRTECTIN ! = E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ¥ GARAGE DOOR OPENER Mark Disoswsy, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
we T fmmm- oo : e= SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED P | WALL HEATER o ey an prepey ot
: L ! INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL s yibpnd bt tireeribpiiig
_ ‘. : REF. APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL form or mann without first the express written
= e e e : :@ permission ard consent of Mark Disosway.
E ! : CERTIFICATON: | hereby certify that | have
d—b examined thisplan, and that the applicable
e - il portions of theplan, relating to wind engineeri
- e comply with s:ction R301.2.1, florida Eﬁildeiﬁgr;ng
/ \ code residental 2004, to the best of my
-, ~ knowledge.
‘(? %_ [ ] :@ LIMITATION:his design is valid for one
building, at spcified location.
INEILING
q:l MARK DISOSWAY
dj) P.E. 53915
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED GENERAL NOTES: RENISIONS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS (2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE "
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d ANCHOR TABLE
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE —
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
LT E AR TARE g‘&‘b %EmﬁgELg%%TégNS. ERUES[? éE\l:i?LNEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
& SEAL E MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S "
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS ?T(_?A%PYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SRS | SRRETIED A0 [ NIRUSS CUNNECTORT | | TOPLATER | TORAFTRRITRUSY 10578
SIMPSON SP4 @ 48" O.C EACH &)L A DOUE SO T STUD FAGIEAT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
i SCREW, Dk UF DOGR GEENING WITH 2ia't LAG INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
COUNH\IFVESRVE’JNﬁvﬁsoﬁgoﬁ%f‘jiﬁggggmgf REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT i < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2%4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE N (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 gTAGGSFER P, HORIZENIA JAMEs o o CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. T g T T =
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER GN PEFET, 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF A31x 3. 1/4° SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 y ¥
AND (8) -16d TO STUD PACK 2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O R TABLE BELCI: 4-8d 4-8d
(2) i FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d R
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN DOOIoR wWinTH | 38" x 4* LAG 16d (2) ROWS OF GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
STAGGER | .131 x 3 1/4" GN VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 6-8d
i STRAP STUDS SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. | &
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. OR (2) H2.5A TOP & BOTTOM @ 32" O.C. LS 8g .10 #0C. | soc. 5" 0.C. CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. B = & i 0-a 8-8d
UN.O. = < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 11/2"
NOTE: My.1s 18" 0.C. 4"0.C. 4" 0.C. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 146
i PO 24"MAX | {15 % 7 WEDGE ANGHORS (2) KINGS STUDS (2) JACKS STUDS ——— - - - (W.WW.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED 465 s H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
ngggPBEBIELEINAg% EE% A et ) AT 48" OC U.N.O. wi (2) ROWS 10d ﬂ w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ 16'- 18 16" 0.C. 30.C. 3'o.c. MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 Hi42 15.8d 200, 112
APPROVED SEALANT 12" O.C. EACH SIDE 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD — FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 ) PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. : :
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR Bl < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 1 1/2 2-10d, 1 1/2
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
SEE FOUNDATION DEILS ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2* 7-10d 1 1/2"
: ; . 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK; WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT - -
2416 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SIMPSON LTTI31 * G CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO i <1246 s AN | 1 1d11e
SEE STUD TABLE w/ (18) - 10d & = . OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
P " ANCHOR BO iT. BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.
INTERIOR BEAFENG WA& Sl } < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ —opl UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING I -
FULLY BLOCKED AN GARAGE DYOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL  cLuLavBEAMS: GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO, SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 158 TLREAPES ROD
8d COMMON NAILS FOUNDATION SEE N S— ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD SEE FOOTING DETAILS SCALE: N.T.S. ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 16860 < 6485 HGT-2 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES ) 1Gli 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE -
TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4°0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 e 208" THREADED ROD
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
- AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d i HRERE D RED
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION AT TOECT
Wi sg% g 4& i ﬂé"&?ﬁ“ﬁ’;’-ﬁ yﬁfg i 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. i - k TOSTUDS
< < -
FIBER MESH CONCRETE. 6.MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO e 310 g
p SEALED WITH 48" OC. LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d -
, FOLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED e HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL GRADE & SPECIES TABLE £
AND COMPACTED FILL . 48" OC. WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2' x 9/64"; WITH 5/8* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3' x 9/64"; WITH S8 e ISR E TOPREATE |- 8-10d 8-10d
BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGER 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 3 -10d
BARGE RAFTER CONT. i B i . ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST 885 76 : "
B R Y (3).131X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS AR £ (psl || EC1OGps) REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. E = i 6-10d. 1 1/2
: WITH 1/2°X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140 < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
el -l STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS SHINGLE STRIP 258 SYP #2 1200 16 :
2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
4' FROM GABLE END 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 172"
—; | FASCIA 12 SYP 42 975 16 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
= i — P / < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
" FINISH GRADE ¥ GLB | 24F-V3SP 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d
TV il TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 50 -
BOTTOM DROP 3 1/2 LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 157 < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-84
CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE —— THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* T0 STUDS TO FOUNDATION
CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO LVL MICROLAM 1600 19 '
’ BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 12" AB
4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.26" (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTT131 18-10d. 1 1/2" 12" AB
TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS L IF HIGHER THAN 48" BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. '
Y WALL SECTION USRS : 2775 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" "
ONE STO R ) TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 : i ke il
SUALE WE =R 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS o REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16 58" AB
NOT PRESENT ———————_ | TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE ' PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION, IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
~H " BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL :
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
< 29 i "
% PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS o g et 2 L e
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL 3 \ BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE o DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2" AB
- 3 g JOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL -
BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS ¢ OGETHER Wi2-16d NAILS AT 18° 0.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
é&'MIN.LAPw!(12)—16dOR4"LAPw! WINDLOADENGINEE
520 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d LOADENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
J 2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE 'N'NTERTo; LHLING(AS’ PE No.5301, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-54-5419
”, SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC SFSPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN ' ;
: NTI DIMENSIONS:
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STU DS _ 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" Ol(r:i%ST / $gTOFOIEL;?kJ$EF§$ME Saat imnmions supercade scaied
BETWEEN GABLE AND FI BOTTC dimensions.Refer all questions to
TRUSS 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. TOM CHORD OF TRUSS Mark Disosvay, P.E. for resolution.
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT : ROOF SYSTEM DES]GN Do not proced without clarification.
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6-0" OC. \ COPYRIGH'S AND PROPERTY RIGHTS;
" 0 13-0" STUD HEIGHT THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Mark Disosvay, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
(M24@12°0C | T Z R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN ks common aw copyrights and property right In
= TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS el g:‘fn‘;“?;;m"a“;f
,. A THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE b ;
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING | COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN D O L Yt It e Wil
I MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN DESIGN DATA B N
" ' L BE SYP PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIEICION: | henaby. cadtilv thati b
(1)2x6 @ 12"OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT AELMEMEERS SHALL BE 9Y LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO seiiod O la Se AT B arteotin.
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of tie plan, relating to wind engineering
I SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with;ection R301.2.1, florida buildi
o BION LOAD HEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUB LENGTHS ; = BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; code residetial 2004, to the bestof my
S’ééf??%%".ﬁ%mgﬁ ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 | DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowledge.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING SPF NAILED TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION This design is valid for one
Jégmﬁg :ngglg i ':uEaEsT~01F3 tég)gr::ERs FOR END ZONE LOADING, UAV“I‘PHBSESSAT@TES E’égﬁgﬁ"sﬁgﬁ%"ggﬁﬁ é\F“LIEYTCI)'iUETT'fEURS38TEESSIG§NE$HAELI§% EEFEI%S SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at secified location.
C.x0. 6 0.C. R s TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE P
NON-SUPPO RK DISOSWAY
LSTA18 DDER BEAM BUILDING IS NO - P.E. 5391
—— 2X4 LADDER BE QCONTINUOUS FRAME TO e WlN; |S|':,"IE—:E W|1N1|::] iﬁ)l:NE DEBRIS REGION 53815
BEAMS ; = R
CCEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL D XS AW
SGCALE: NT.S. RS T U A
— 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 M\ W G 0 L
. \VER Y/ MG
LT AL ELAdl 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I | \ \J}U \ L (J\T b
| 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES | \ SEAL
i NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT =<30 FT .
1 PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT
-. (6) 431 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS o iated AN LS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
" i TOE NAILE?NW;%R’E:NH(E%?ES TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN . | 7 INTO KING STUD Wade Willis
e (318&25503 ELSzTg?v 8's : /&& n . - Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) e ;
s : / 7 MASONRY NOTES: - et “onstruction
2 NAILED . COLUMN E ¥
ST Wiz 164 NALLS) MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL j Staoent el 1R
NAILS A'6" O.C. % 3 T CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 2 1189 156 BT el i SHec TTors
MIN. (SESTRUCTURAL PLAN) SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 ¥ ¥ I 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 20ng | | 406 406 e e
= \_F_LSTMB' (UN.O.— MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 1199 255|181 |-21.8 Lot 5) Crosswinds S/D
g DETA DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM b i S G o R T ’ ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 30'hg -68.3 -42.4
BEAM MID-WALL COINECTION IL e ——— R L (B | e ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 |218]236 185 |204
SCALE: N.T.S. :NTS. CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 [218]20.1 (185 |-226 ADDRESS:
ACI1530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Lit 59 Crosswinds S/D
2)(12 SYP #2 MIN. - - Doors & Wind 21.8 [-29.1 e il
S TRUCTURAL PLAN ( (4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi ngrst C;r;eows Cohmbia County, Florida
SIMPSON — TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2.1 haortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO __ (Zone 5, 10 ft2) D
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 8x7 Garage Door | 19.5 | 22.9 Ma DISOSWBV P.E.
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, . ' : P.O. Box 868
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running X7 Garage Door 1185 |-21.0 LakeCity, Florida 32056
O I AT bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column ys
INGTAIL OHE BiuPEON o ) [ e block Phore: (386) 754 - 5419
= A e AR I T AR Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax (386) 269 - 4871
¥ ¥ ¥ S.5M2.75%11.5"
i i i 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTED DATE:
[N} i (5] ' 1 ' 1
LSTA18 2 ! NOTE: ¥ H 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOARS Aarch 15, 2007
( gﬁpécsﬁ'lﬁﬁz%mrg&ﬂ‘O) 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWNBY: STRUCTURAL BY:
i i i embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) David Disosway
¥ X X A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS
HAL IR S INT0 - - o 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
: moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal :
N fé.séﬂESS?B'ELg’LA,JB : -SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP ties not completely embedded in mortar or S R e s el
SR ATUGILIS R TN OTHER SIDE) ol Bl ' ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS Wil
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN or 304SS 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 01/Ma/07
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2Xi6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. ; :
(1) 2%x4 SPE #2 SILL UP.TO 73" UN.O. 33.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
FOR: 1* e require engineering approval.
BEAM CORNER CONNECTON. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL (FOR: 7410 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT UN.0) TR T Coniractor assumes raporsiiy Torgpe] || STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 702262
; T mes Pom— Mo : SR [RAWING NUMBER
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. TYPICAL | HEADER STRAPING DETAIL gE?a:I{;(éjat;?‘np:)gj;ncctwcﬁ?ﬁir;téglnts if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
SCALE: 1/2" = 1"ogr : NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

NOTE:

4" CONCRETE SLAB SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL /—B"Xﬁ“ W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM) 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | j i

SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWAL
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT [
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING -— - ] 4
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. } R T T

4/ " N [

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, (1) #5 CONTINUOUS "
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, \ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE
MAX 5 COURSES TERMITE TREATED
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT COMPACTED FILL
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

o casaans Al

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

-!‘ W (. Nav,

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

Ay
Ewuu

“' h‘

TERMITE TREATED FILL, ﬁ 5

EACH LIFT COMPACTED

20 X 10" POURED 6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING m

(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) S-2 .
2 SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

9

F5\ PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over & high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

— 4
n__‘_-‘-“ L = e
e

a “~ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
16"

/ B"‘L
e WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
$ 4 WITH POLY TAPE

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

________________________________________________________

FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

\ \)j&@;ym

\

SEAL

|

[}
[} I
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING | '
1 [ el e e ol :
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" ! | e :
1 ] I |
AN 10k
]
] F9 ]
[}
1 1 | ]
1 1 ! [}
PORCH POST SEE ! d : :
STRUCTURAL PLAN [ 1 I 1
| 1 | ]
NOTE: : : | i
SEE STRUCTURAL T £ i i , i
4" CONCRETE SLAB B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS A DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE | i | !
2 GARAGE DOOR i i i :
I T Y (1) #5 CONT., IN HOR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB ! ! | :
HOUSE SLAB T & SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL / 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS i | | i
= 1 [} [} |
— 1 I I |
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24* HOOK BENT : : | 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH i :
o ScL r?g AND'" HoOK 'TNgFa?%T[';NG = e j, 1 : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS i :
e e e i i i AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 18" . 1 [ ; ! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH : \
8XBX16, RUNNING BOND, UL VAR PATRES ! ! POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ! :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, WITH POLY TAPE | I i |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED el MAX 5 COURSES a e % ! : ! f
WITH POLY TAPE JJIE TERMITE TREATED ! | F9 ' !
= COMPACTED FILL ! = ! !
TERMITE TREATED FILL, =M= %. . F9 \ j d -0" AFF ) . .
EACH LIFT COMPACTED L Y S-2 | |' | I
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS (2) #5 CONTINUOUS = / I : : :
{ T8\ GRADE 40 : ! | |
20" X 10° POURED : i i i
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i i i i
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) : ! : {
: I | I
/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING B8 SNE
] | 1 ]
/E12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING v LT e
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 : ! ! !
\S-2/ scaLe:1i2'= 10 ] 1RE
| : i I
1 1 1 |
i i e (e e s L L e P e s e e e e e i e e e e e e e e e e i e e e B L e e B e { I
: | | (R | I
| ] | : : 1 |
: s SRR R e : : : i : WINDLC\D ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR : | : | | f | : 559’;.;’,%%‘_?'5?‘5’? 1358‘ K8 Chy, b
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : ! @ : ! /]:—2\ P : !
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS | i L L . r I | DIMENSONS:
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ' i S-2 i : S-2 ! ' : ! Stated dinensions supercede scaled
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i i F3 ! ! i ! | i dimensias. Refer all questions to
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : : ik P f e e Rl | j : I ! E:’:n?:ffc";z;' P.'tE' fct" e
4" CONCRETE SLAB 1 [ I | i without clarification.
SLOPE PORCH SRSESLAY 28 DS o 4 | | i | i ; i | i COPYRBHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS
— ol i B R S S S SN S S S AL S i ] [l L D SRR e L e B T e R e | L [ ey et B [ ol AR BRI i e et et S et e e e 3 zl :
SLAB TO DRAIN 4 T HOUSE GLAR | : : S FTR e iy ] : y ] { Mark Dissway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
’ : 4" MIN . L | 1 H " _4“ AFF i i I‘ . \ its commn law copyrights and property right in
e i ® 8 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER : : : : : |' : : mc:.tlste g‘l;rumegts no[f1 se;’viced This dgcument is
B WlTH En LAPS SEALED I 1 ] __I ______________ I__ \ | Ir ———————————————————————————————————————— n o epro U(:‘E , @ tere or mpled in ﬂl"ly
- WITH POLY TAPE I 1 | 1 i i : form or nanner without first the express written
‘ e : : : 1 I Fg | ) permissin and consent of Mark Disosway.
é 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER i i .
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED (2)#5 CONTINUOUS F9 \ : : : i : 52 : : CERTIFLATION: | hereby certify that | have
WITH POLY TAPE : : | 1 | | | examine this plan, and that the applicable
pe 8-2 / " | : : : 1 1 Fg portions f the plan, relating to wind engineering
TERMITE TREATED > I I | i e ! comply vith section R301.2.1, florida building
COMPACTED FILL : : 4" AFF | | ; code resiential 2004, to the best of my
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING ] | | ' i
| | | I :
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS l. l : F5\ - ; LIMITATON: This design is valid for one
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : : i building, it specified location.
]
| 1
| 1 :
| 1 I
I 1 I
| I I
| 1 I
1 ] [}
| I T
1 I ]
1 1 ]
i [} |
1 1 I
i 1 ]
1
| | I
| I :
1
|
1
1
|

Wade Willis
Construction

Spec House
Lot59 Crosswinds S/D

STEMWALL JUNBALANCEDY VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFOR(EMENT
HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) {INCHES O.C.
#5 | 47 | # | @5 | 4 | # /F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING r—
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" CI{,;;: gg_C?sswtind;lS!F()j
I 1a Loun p:
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 y, Florida
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 Nark Disosway P.E.
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 P.O. Box 868
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 Lale City, Florida 32056
Phdne: “
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 | 96 96 fof’(égg%gg‘l 43?:: 9
X ;
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ’ PRI;\'::D;;»;T?E:
arc
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 -
DRAVN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 e i

FINAIS DATE:
01/ War /07

IOB NUMBER:
702262

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 6 SHEETS

T
I




REVISIONS

ARCITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

)] )]
‘, =l o la o A
- -
“8 gl 0 N OO O QO
*\ SF ! I | ! ! I i I &
AN SWS=7.0° Isws=go || | ) ] SWS =[7.0° Ws=35
\K; o e | e | SESSNSN | R | RS | EU— ==5== = —1 bl : J'; """" e e | T e T o e - s | I | -
” : I I I 8
SJ1 = : \ [ / I ! L= |
: N I / AN Il !
I N A0 O N :
C3 S = 4 .= A —== CJ3
: N, L/ :
C5 S b— 3 _ - ’ 4 — CJ5
: ) USE H2.5A (535lb) FOR ALL TRUSS 170 WALL FRAME AND PORCH BEAM / :
o 1' STEP|CLG CONNEC[TIONS UNLESS NOTED OTFHERWISE b |
o < |
I
af] P 2 I
E I P~ | I |
i L a < :
I )y || !
| 8 L < || < iy E
| é b > /’/ < :
i - ™ 1
. < |2 S <| T I~ .
EE—— m = & i o) L -
i I~ Te) Tlhs
| B = T &
| = | T = in__
H S | @
U T o ! ! !
—-;:——-JI - : ==
H £/ =~ i}
*I ) |
: | L :
: s |
' I
4V :
: A :
i EJ7 :
.- =~ S :
; S R = :
== & o 2 X . |
; \ T (2) 2X4i4SpPF #2 ﬁruns S—
. \ CENTE| Fryu ER TRUSS !
I ~ o |
L. 7 A\ :
: o~ 4 \ |
I \ /] //. ¥ .
I 7 / BS G :
! = \ e - : ! |
f = ! : Vi
i | i f ol $ . f
:!3 : [ JI i // m e ——r—— e =y
e | | ‘b : SWS =55 AG SWS=3.5 WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
2. 4 : ' : ol SR Lk
%! c1 1} - 6"" STEP CLG L i
. e ot DIMENSIONS
e ER ) - w i e
: : ‘ /2 : : s Stated dimenszons supercede scaled
i y - — A g R1 \ dimensions. Fefer all questions to
[ d | w : 3 | Mark Disoswe, P.E. for resolution.
! HO C g : = i Do not proced without clarification.
i e el —
/ i R = = T e e e T COPYRIGHT! AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
:| A T4 SWS =3.0° B GE SWS = 3.0 Mark Disoswa, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
I HT C /"/. I} its common lav copyrights and property right in
— —u— these instrumnts of service. This document is
|i : = not to be reprduced, altered or copied in any
i p, ] form or manne without first the express written
: . // : permission anl consent of Mark Disosway.
Js = / i CJ5 CERTIFICATDN: | hereby cerlify that | have
: / . : examined thisplan, and that the applicable
\ y I portions of theplan, relating to wind engineering
| y % i comply with siction R301.2.1, florida building
(Jg ! ~ — CJ3 code residentil 2004, to the best of my
: / E- 17 : knowledge.
'l /// = \\ : LIMITATION: "his design is valid for one
( J 1 T % L : C J1 building, at spcified location.
| |
::;_____,r_r et VARK DISOSWAY
/ SWS|F 2.5 (2) 2X13X16'24 2K SWs f 2.5\ S S
x ! i h
QA - o) ¢
X 5 9 5 ot e e
O O O &) @) O
SEE GARAGE DOOR SEE GARAGE DOOR
HEADER STRAPING HEADER STRAPING
DETAIL (TYP.) DETAIL (TYP.)
STRUCTURAL PLAN Wade Willis
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" 3
Construction
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND Jpec House
Lot 59 Crosswinds S/D
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS B
SN-1  SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (UN.0.) bl HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL ADDRESS:
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Lot59 C‘msswinclls S/D
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS 2) 2X12X0',1J 1K EADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O. . 1.
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' ( — ( ) REQUIRED| ACTUAL Colunbia County, Florida
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) i 9ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL ' TRANSVERSE |28.5' 96.5' :
——NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGITUDINAL | 27 3 105 Mart Disosway P.E.
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) P.O. Box 868
SN-3 ARENOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW oo oyl Lake City, Florida 32056
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS ; : 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS Phone (386) 754 - 5419
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Fax: {386) 269 - 4871
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED A’L’v _— - NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWI ; SRINTED DATE:
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS Narch 15, 2007
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED DRAWN EY: STRUCTURAL BY:
TRUSS PACKAGE David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
01/ Mar 07
JOB NUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 702262
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DFAWING NUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS
JOB #7-074 S_3
OF 6 SHEETS




REVISIONS

ARCHITCTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
" CONCRETE SLAB

4" CONCRETE SLAB 000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS -
/_ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ' ]ﬂ
—a-
e 4 n
3 ?—j} _I—x 44_‘!,, =

— i 74 \—e MIL VAPOR BARRIER
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER (#5 CONTINUOUS \ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE

mg: gol[.ﬁ;P? ASFEEALED TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" /fﬁ")(ﬁ' W14XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"

18"

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F_E\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING
\S-/ scaik: 112'= 10"

/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

\S:2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2*

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
GARAGE DOOR
POCKET

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED m
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

-0" AFF S5

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

T o e e i e e e e e = = = e e e - ———— ———

ﬁ
—

4" CONCRETE SLAB
SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS ot 88 8B
SLAB TO DRAIN PR o e
8 CTT /F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING
o L4 J =
; L /— —— =} \S-2/ scaLE: 112 =10
o
— BMIEVARPORIBARRIERG. £ e TR R e e T e . e 0 e el R T R SRR A S N i 5 O 0 B e S S e S W e 5
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED | ' e
WITH POLY TAPE ! ! [ i
Lt I I
TERMITE TREATED I"""""""___"""“"‘“‘"‘""""““"“““"*""""“““‘! 1 I I WINDLOAD ENUNEER: Mark Disosway,
COMPACTED FILL ! ' i ; i PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : ! : : : 32056, 386-754-419
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS | F3 ( 1 F2 : | X -
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS g S ! . 8-2 : : Stli\:EgJ?lows._
4" CONCRETELAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : F3 -2 - 1 el Rk o e
- DAYS ! et
3000 - PSIAT DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! rit |1 SR e I h ! Mark Disosway, |.E. for resolution.
| : . : : Do not proceed vithout clarification.
e | 1 1 I I
) - —— i A Ir : : | ! COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
\/F L " 1 1 i i E w  Bg R T T e 4 Mark Disosway, LE. hereby expressly reserves
° 8" 1 1 w 1 i its common law opyrights and property right in
@ PO RCH FOOT I NG N a{ ?‘I:'"}-_I EPEEF'?S BSAEF:\TE[F: : : -4 AFF : Il these instrument: of service. This document is
. SR i | 1 not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0 4,—4) WITH POLY TAPE | | S P A S | : form or manner vithout first the express written
16" : : : F1 : permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS i i | !
| | | 8_2 i CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that | have
| ; : : examined this plai, and that the applicable
@ | | 1 y F1 portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
|l : ! | comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
| _4-- AF F S| [ T ] (R |- = e e e e e s code residential 204, to the best of my
/F2" INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING : | i
8_2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" i d F5 LIMITATION: Thi design is valid for one
i | | building, at speciked location.
1
. :
]
. f F1 MARK DISOSWAY
: : PLE. 53815
| - 1 ]
: I PR YZa
|
. S-2) | / / |
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION h ) AN '\ / {
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS | I AV 7
L 1 I\ J\ O
| 1 o
1 | " %
4" CONCRETE S 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" : | v
3000 - PSI AT 28 DA DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE b ] L T S T |- e PRI et F = S [ T
= e = - — . —
Ay F4 de Willi
& 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER Wide 1ll1s

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED Coastruction
I 16" | FOUNDATION PLAN

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

SCALE: 1/4* = 10"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Spzc House
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Lot 59 Grosswinds S/D
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
/F3\ INERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING /DDRESS:
- e Lot 59Crosswinds S/D
@ SALE: 1/2" = 1-0 Columba County, Florida

Mark lisosway P.E.
P.C. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (3i6) 269 - 4871

PENTED DATE:
Mara 22, 2007

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE
01/ Mar/ 07

JOBNUMBER:
102262
DRAVING NUMBER

S-2

OF6 SHEETS
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